## DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION A SENATE RESOLUTION congratulating the Michiana Pop Warner Junior Pee Wee football team on winning the state championship. ZAKAS, BRODEN, MISHLER \_\_\_\_\_\_, read first time and referred to Committee on



2014 RR 3541/DI lb

## **SENATE RESOLUTION**

## MADAM PRESIDENT:

I offer the following resolution and move its adoption:

| 1  | A SENATE RESOLUTION congratulating the Michiana                 |
|----|---|
| 2  | Pop Warner Junior Pee Wee football team on winning the state    |
| 3  | championship.   |
| 4  | Whereas, The Michiana Pop Warner Junior Pee Wee                 |
| 5  | football team's season was marked by strong teamwork and        |
| 6  | success;  |
| 7  | Whereas, After an undefeated regular season, the Michiana       |
| 8  | Bulldogs captured the regional championship, defeating          |
| 9  | Valparaiso, and then the state championship, defeating Fox      |
| 10 | Valley;   |
| 11 | Whereas, The team averaged over 30 points per game and          |
| 12 | did not allow their opponents to score more than 40 points in   |
| 13 | all of their games combined; and                                |
| 14 | Whereas, The Michiana Bulldogs have not only displayed          |
| 15 | exceptional sportsmanship on the field but have displayed       |
| 16 | strong academic records off the field by maintaining a certain  |
| 17 | scholastic requirement, thereby carrying out the mission of Pop |
| 18 | Warner Little Scholars, Inc., which is to teach fundamental     |
| 19 | values, skills, and knowledge through team activities that      |

2014 RR 3541/DI lb



| 1 | children can use throughout their lives: Therefore,                  |
|---|--|
| 2 | Be it resolved by the Senate of the                                  |
| 3 | General Assembly of the State of Indiana:                            |
|   |  |
| 4 | SECTION 1. That the Indiana Senate congratulates the Michiana        |
| 5 | Pop Warner Junior Pee Wee football team on their state championship  |
| 6 | title and a successful, undefeated season.                           |
| 7 | SECTION 2. The Secretary of the Senate is hereby directed to         |
| 8 | transmit copies of this Resolution to the Michiana Pop Warner Junior |
| 0 | Pag Wag football team and the team's coach, Dan Brassell             |



2014 RR 3541/DI lb